596 Retrofit © 2012 General Electric Company. All rights reserved.06/12
P R O D U C T  O V E R V I E W
Overview
GE Energy has offered the 596 family of
rectifiers from the early 1990s. 596 rectifiers
can be found in the GPS4812, 2424, PXS
Shelves, and OCS Cabinet applications. These
power systems have a long history of service

•	 NEBS and CEus Certified Infinity TE Rectifiers
•	 Efficiency approaching 97%
Ordering Information – 596 Rectifier Retrofit
Conversion Chart:
Match the existing rectifier in column 1-3 with the appropriate solution found in either columns 4-5 or 6-8. The
associated comcode will match one of the depicted solutions found in step 1.
596 Rectifier Carrier With Rectifier/Comcode Carrier Only Name/Comcode TE Rectifier
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
596A 107598120 48V/50A Carrier 596D_1_NE050AC48ATEZ CC109167581 Carrier 596D_1_48v carrier only CC109168927 CC109158878
596A2 108796400 48V/50A Carrier 596D_1_NE050AC48ATEZ CC109167581 Carrier 596D_1_48v carrier only CC109168927 CC109158878
596D 108962895 48V/100A Carrier 596D_2_NE050AC48ATEZ CC109167573 Carrier 596D_2_48v carrier only CC109159918 CC109158878
596B2 108067182 24V/100A Carrier 596B_1_ NE100AC24ATEZ CC109167598 Carrier 596B_1_ 24v carrier only CC109159926 CC109160834
596B3 108036476 24V/100A Carrier 596B_1_ NE100AC24ATEZ CC109167598 Carrier 596B_1_ 24v carrier only CC109159926 CC109160834
596B4 108687765 24V/100A Carrier 596B_1_ NE100AC24ATEZ CC109167598 Carrier 596B_1_ 24v carrier only CC109159926 CC109160834
596B5 108969874 24V/125A Carrier 596B_1_ NE100AC24ATEZ CC109167598 Carrier 596B_1_ 24v carrier only CC109159926 CC109160834
596B6 108982893 24V/125A Carrier 596B_1_ NE100AC24ATEZ CC109167598 Carrier 596B_1_ 24v carrier only CC109159926 CC109160834
ORDERING INFORMATION – 596 RECTIFIER RE TROFIT
Page 5
596 Retrofit © 2012 General Electric Company. All rights reserved.03/12
Step 1: Select Rectifier Carrier
Selections in item 1 include all the necessary components to convert the 596 rectifier slot to accept the Infinity
TE rectifier. Regardless of the chosen solution, existing 596 rectifiers (596A2, 596D, 596B4, 596B5, 596B6) remain
compatible with the upgrade solution.  Where growth may occur, the user may apply the upgrade solution including
a 596 carrier and the Infinity TE type rectifier or continue to use the appropriate 596 rectifier if available.
Output Ordering Code Description Photo
CC109167573 (1) Carrier 596D, (2) NE050AC48ATEZ
replaces 596D rectifiers
100A
CC109167581 (1) Carrier 596D, (1) NE050AC48ATEZ
replaces 596A and 596A2 rectifiers
50A
CC109167598 (1) Carrier 596B, (1) NE100AC24ATEZ
replaces 596B2, B3, B4, B5 and B6
100A
CC109168927 (1) Carrier 596D for (1) 48v rectifier
no rectifier include
CC109159918 (1) Carrier 596D  for (2) 48v rectifiers
no rectifiers included
CC109159926 (1) Carrier 596B  for 24v rectifier
no rectifier included
ORDERING INFORMATION – 596 RECTIFIER RE TROFIT
Page 6
596 Retrofit © 2012 General Electric Company. All rights reserved.03/12
Step 2: Rectifiers
Each 24 volt rectifier carrier may be equipped with one 100 Amp Infinity TE rectifier.  The two slot 48V carrier
(CC109165573 or CC109159119) may only be used to replace 596D rectifiers. The single slot 48V carrier
(CC109167581 or CC109168927) may be used with any 596A, A2 or D applications.
Output Ordering Code Description Photo
CC109160834 95 - 145Vac input, 24V, 44A Output, 175 - 275Vac input, 24V,
100A output; 145 - 175 linear output increase from 44A to 100A
100A NE100AC24ATEZ
CC109158878 95 - 145Vac input, 48V, 22A Output, 175 - 275Vac input, 48V,
50A output; 145 - 175 linear output increase from 22A to 50A
50A NE050AC48ATEZ
ORDERING INFORMATION – 596 RECTIFIER RE TROFIT
Page 7